## No. 6-2/2010-STG.II

Government of India Ministry of Communications & Information Technology DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 419, Sanchar Bhavan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110 001

Dated the 24th September, 2014.

## Office Memorandum

Subject : Submission of service bond for Junior Telecom Officer of DoT.

The undersigned is directed to state that the service bonds submitted by the following Direct Recruitment Junior Telecom Officers (JTOs) of 2011 Batch working in DoT/TERM Cells/TEC have been duly accepted by the Department and accordingly, a copy of the same is supplied to them for records :-

- i). Shri Manish Tripathi
- iv). Shri Yogendra Singh Baghel
- vii). Shri Anjaneya Gupta
- x). Shri Devendra Kumar
- xiii). Shri Vivek Krishna Verma
- ii). Ms. Ritu Chauhan

v). Shri Amit Arora

- viii). Shri Ankit Garg xi). Shri Yoqesh Goyal
  - ). Shiri Yugesh Guyu
- iii). Shri Punit Kumar vi). Shri Harendra ix). Shri Rashmi Rathi Tiwari xii).Shri Amit Kumar Goyal

[Deo Nath Sah] Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tele No. 23036282

Encl : As above

- (i). Shri Manish Tripathi, JTO CS Wing, DoT, <u>New Delhi-110 001</u>.
- (iv). Shri Yogendra Singh Baghel, JTO, TERM-HQ, DoT New Delhi.
- (vii). Shri Anjaneya Gupta, JTO TERM-HQ, DoT, **New Delhi**.
- (x). Shri Devendra Kumar, JTO TERM Cell, UP (W), 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Brahampuri Telephone Exg. <u>Meerut-250 002</u>.
- (xiii). Shri Vivek Krishna Verma, JTO, NTIPRIT, ALT Campus, <u>Ghaziabad-201\_002</u>.

- (ii). Ms. Ritu Chauhan, JTO Monitoring Wing, DoT, <u>New Delhi - 110 001</u>.
- (v). Shri Amit Arora, JTO SU Wing, DoT, <u>New Delhi</u>.
- (viii). Shri Ankit Garg, JTO TEC, KL Bhavan, <u>New Delhi-110 001</u>.
- (xi). Shri Yogesh Goyal, JTO TERM Cell, UP (E), 5/464-465, Viram Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226 010.

- (iii). Shri Punit Kumar, JTO AS Wing, DoT, <u>New Delhi - 110 001</u>.
- (vi). Shri Harendra, JTO DS Wing, DoT **New Delhi**.
- (ix). Shri Rashmi R. Tiwari, JTO, TEC, KL Bhavan, <u>New Delhi-110 001</u>.
- (xii). Shri Amit Kumar Goyal, JTO, TERM Cell-Raj., Jaipur.

Copy to : Director (IT), DoT for uploading the OM in the web-site of DoT.